[P

NT 1 ALKANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONF 1D OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED
AUG 23 2010

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed

" WELL COMPLETION FORM KCC WICHITAAII blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3227_8
Tengasco, Inc.

195-22644-00-00 %’/7,0’ | '
APl No. 15 i hodl

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _PO Box 458 E2_SW NWNE g, 23 Twp. 15 5 r 25 (] East[¥] West
Address 2: _1327 Noose Rd . . 990 . Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Hays State: KS__ zjp; 67601 | 9744 2,190 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Gary Wagner Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: (89 ) _625-6374 cC VINe CInw [Ose Osw
493 I T
CONTRACTOR: License #_33 ~ o 90} * County: rego o
ican Eagle Drili W6 £V = Albers B 1

Name: ___American Eagle Drilling A 1‘\{'\\““ Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist: Mike Bair oy \DEN Field Name: __Good Science NE
Purchaser: _NCRA Producin§ Formation: _Mississippi
Designate Type of Combletion: Elevation: Ground:__zf'.%____ Kelly Bushing: 2491°

V] New Well [] Re-Entry [1 workover Total Depth: 4919’ Plug Back Total Depth: __4595'

[v] oil ] wsw [] swp [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 266 Feet

[ cas ] paa [J ENHR (] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [ |No

(] oG O esw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: ___ 1971 Feet

(] CM (Coal Bed Methan) If Alternate Il cornpletion, cement circulated from: 127 -

thodi ther (Core, Expl., etc.): J

[ Cathodic [] 0 er (Core, Expl. ofc) feet depth to: 220+ w/ 675 sx cmt,
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Fit)
Original C . Date: Original Total Depth:

9 omp. bate ramallorarbep Chloride.content: 9000 ppm Fluid volume: 219 bbis

Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD ' .
[ Deepening (] Re-p 0 O Dewatering method used: _EVvaporation
[ conv. to GSwW

[J Plug Back: e Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

D Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[T} Dual Completion Permit #:

. Lease Name: License #:

[ swb Permit #:

[ ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[ Jwest

] esw Permit #: County: Permit #:

4/28/10 5/6/10 5/25/10

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Signature:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST |
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

P4

KCC Office Use ONLY

m Letter of Con ldentlahty Recelv?/ “ l

Date: g y/») /D
D Confidential P § Date:
IE/erehne Log Received

Geologist Report Received

[

Title: Production Manager Date: 8/20/10

] uic pistribution
ALT [ (80 [Jm Approved by:Dhé__ Date: i\&h@




4

-,

Operator Name: _Tengasco, Inc.

Sec. 23 Twpl5 s R 25

[]JEast [/]West

KCC
AUG 2 0 201

Side Two
Lease Name: Albers B well #: __1
County: Trego

CO%F@.ENIH‘J:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space'is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run

Electric Log Submitted Electronically
(/f no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction, Neutron Dehsity, PE, Micro,CBL/GR

Yes [ ]No
[Iyes [INo
J Yes No
Yes [INo
[(JYes [INo

' Log Formation (Top), Depth\’ and Datum
Name Top
_Anhyrdite 1935
Heebner 3808
Lansing RECEEVED 3848
BLKC ‘ 4146
Ft Scott AUG 23 2000 56
Cherokee 4367
Mississippi KCC W|CH‘TA4443

[] sample

Datum
+556
-1317
-1347
-1655
-1854
-1876
-1952

CASING RECORD

[¥] New [Jused

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs,/ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23 266 Com 160 3% CC, 2% gel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 14 4618 ASC 150 10% salt, 6% gel
) ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate .
Y. Protect Casing - .
Pug BackTD. | 220% - 1971 Lite 675 1/4# Flocele/sx
e Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
~ Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
6 4444-64' N/A
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-7/8" 4578' [ Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
5/28/10 ] Flowing Pumping [ casLit (] other (Exprainy
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 110 0 0 '
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [JSold [ JUsed on Lease (] open Hole Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [_] Commingled Mississippi 4444-64'
(Subimit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




" Mark Parkinson, Governor

KANSAS o atema b, Wight Chaiman

»

CORPORATION COMMISSION ~ Ward loyd, Commissioner
May 26, 2010 |
Tengasco, Inc. | - -~ KCC
Faye, Komsas, 67601 - | : AUG 2 0 200
CONFIDENTIAL
RE: Exception to Alternate Il Cementing Requurements
IS\:I?I:IWEE#;ecﬂon 23-15-25W < , RECEWED
et AL 23 201
KCC WICHITA

Dear Mr. Wagner, .

The Kansas Corporation-Commission (KCC) has received your request, dated May 25, 2010,
through District 4 Supervisor for an exception to Alternate Il cementing requirements for the
above referenced well. From this request, the KCC understands that subject well was not
cemented to surface as required by the Alternate Il option. Referenced well has 266 feet of
surface casing set with 170 sacks of cement circulated to surface. A Cement Bond log indicates
cement was circulated into the surface casing from a port collar at 1971 feet with 675 sacks of
cement. The bottom of fresh water is reported at 150 feet with the bottom of usable water listed
at 900 feet.

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Surface casing was set deeper than fresh water source in the area with cement
coverage to protect the shallow aquifers.

2. All fresh and usable water sources are adequately protected with cement coverage and

‘any remalnlng mtervals not covered by cement contain no fresh or usable water zones.

37The Dakota appears to be adequately isolated with cement and any remaining intervals
not cemented contain no fresh or usable water nor present any threat of contamination
from the shales in the intervals. - A

Based Qh this information that the fresh and usable water zones are adequately protected
with cement coverage and that any remaining intervals not cemented behind the production

casing contain no threat of contamination from the shales in the intervals. Therefore, an

exception is granted for the Alternate il cementing requirement.

Sincerely,

Douéouis

Director

cc: Case Morris — District 4
Steve Bond — Production Supervisor

‘ CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney Stale Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax:(316)337-6211 ® htip://kccks.gov/




May 25, 2010

To: Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Rm 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Alternate I1 Compfe{ion ‘Albers B #1

KCC
AUG 20 2010

CONFIDENTIAL

Tengasco, Inc. is requesting the Alternate II completion be waived on the
Albers B #1, API #15-195-22644 located in Sec 23-15S-25W Trego Co. Cement failed to
circulate to surface when the port collar was cemented using 675 total sacks. The follow
up bond log does indicate cement in the surface casing. Tengasco therefore believes the

well is properly cemented.

Respectfully,

f%gf 4/”7z&0

e

Gary Wagner
Production Manager
Tengasco, Inc.

RECEIVED
AUG 23 200

KCC WICHITA




7~ ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 036413

RA P.O. BOX 31

et " SERVICE POINT:
e RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 AUG 2 0 2010  Goent BendUS
‘ - : s Al ‘
SEC. TWP. RANGE cmﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ' #PEI i !*%N LOCATION |JOB START  |JOB FINISH
DATE < -28-lo | 23 [ 153 28 o tee PWM| (30 P
. . SR COUNTY STATE
LEASEQYDews o WELLY B §  |LOCATION Mets clay 19 Nedn Ta e RD  [Tresd RS
OLD OR@(Cucle one) Fsess L Nowdt wiantiT
CONTRACTOR A wae €icavn  Tagile Riy2 OWNER Tew gabce I AC

TYPE OFJOB Su . Race

HOLE SIZE \2.% . ID. AL CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¥->g DEPTH 27 AMOUNT ORDERED |76 SY Ciasd B
TUBING SIZE ___DEPTH__ 3% 2% ee) !
DRILL PIPE DEPTH - A §g¢§ 16 SY
TOOL. ~ DEPTH 4
PRES. MAX:¢5 - t.iv - MINIMUM 'COMMON [Gaes @13.56 2o
MEAS. LINE ‘ SHOE JOINT ___ POZMIX @ |
CEMENTLEFTINCSG s . ' GEL 3 @ 2a-25 ,L‘-Qﬂlf
PERFS. : : ~ CHLORIDE __ (& @ Sife _Bgl.e2
DISPLACEMENT (L R®LS Vet usadev ASC__ @
EQUIPMENT @
o @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER o mywe ~ O @ ___ocennEp——
# 1% HELPER YW\uiw - R
@___ 6232010
BULK TRUCK . — @ 2 a
# RAlsd DRIVER @ a\y -~-R — o
BULK TRUCK ’ @—KGGJJ' VGHITA—
e : REVER-—- i “”I:rAND]:[NG e _ @l 2»«'2.‘"5" B &
. perar ﬂr}h R N . MILEAGE;&Q *mg"?“}'ruﬂ .. . :
A tesnt i L REMARKS . | TOTAL _3_3_;__
@ 9& cww““\\k C.\-G-\Lh&_«cv Y , \
oatas Qe SHwWod Qawal . . : SERVICE ‘
Neath wo TNe Cmvnesde: hlae —
Mty 180 sy elaos® 3T et 2% C-n\ DEPTH OF JOB ___ 27 }
Dioplace i Seebl wsahe v 'PUMPTRUCK CHARGE _____ /15928
SWad Vs Ce vncnd AN eieeite EXTRA FOOTAGE @
CMhecolate .S Y h\k*O ‘R\\Q@.md MILEAGE 23 @ 7.0 /] ¥%.¢0¢
S : : ———  MANIFOLD @__ '
@
a @
CHARGE TO: "’&»\%Lq_&, ce  Awve T S
TOTAL /39§ =
STREET | CT
CIT Yoo oo STATE__ . 7IP . ~ |
e PATE o Z PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

RV

To Allled Cementmg Co., LLC _
You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equlpment ’

ONONONONO)




'ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 04150:

AMITTO PO.BOX 31 | ~© SERVICE pogl}
e RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 oy
— SE?. TWP._ RANGE CALLED OUT . . |ONLOCATION |JOB START JOB FiNISH
w5y g0 |23 | )5 |'ae - = | oot
: o o CQUN STATE
wease AlberS  \werie B [ |Locamion Lda@ﬂ/s L0 guwha - ?«30 |4s

OLD OR-NEW.(Gircleone) - |43 sy -

\ puSche~ OWNER __ — _ .
TYPE OFJOB «férticathai~ - - - . - - S /
HOLE SIZE . asfie ¢ o TDi e . _. CEMENT . ,
CASING SIZE:5/zin —r oDERTH: o e -AMOUNT ORDERED M
" TUBING SIZE ,ggy ____DEPTH . ‘ _
DRILL PIPE - ___DEPTH _ . L e
TOOL /%ﬂs —7‘”/ | DEPTH /97/ -
PRES. MAX .= ___MINIMUM COMMON: @_-
MEAS.LINE - SHOE JOINT - POZMIX @ /
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG Pl o . GEL - @ ra
PERFS. L ¢ - . - CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT- *7" /08 & L. o ASC. @
P ’ @
EQUIPMENT | e e o
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER _.C_ fa,q o
# 298 HELPER /2 / o AYG-23-2618—
BULK TRUCK _ @ ‘
t 48/ DRIVER 4 —HKEC WICHITA-
BULK TRUCK -
@
. .  MILEAGE s/oitante  Fre e
| REMA;};(S: o | o TOTAL 25 %5 /s~
LA N
SERVICE
> DEPTH OF JOB __ ' .
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ) Y
EXTRA FOOTAGE _ @
MILEAGE P2 @ 2es  _/FS 20
MANIFOLD ___. @
p
@

CHARGE TO: _ﬁ/ . | - e ' . e ine dne w A e
STREET
Ty STATE_._____ ZIP

TOTAL _//Fe:00

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT .

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

DEONORONO)

AN




ENTING&O., LLC. 041520

" SERVICE POJNT:
CONFIDENTIAL 2": oy

CALLEDOUT ~  |ONLOCATION - [JOB START _ ]JOB FINISH
R T I ! Cf;i?apcﬁf:«A-./&:‘oaﬂsw\
{counTty- STATE!

CONTRAC roR
TYPE: OEJ@B?"

Yl IG ;CEMENT o
u-ﬁDERTH z/é/{,,? . AMOUNTORDERED
CDEPTH
_DEPTH. /976/

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTE C,rg a ... .
4 S0 HELPER g

BULK TRUCK . + ,» . SO

4 - 4%9 . ~DRIVER - LY st

BULK TRUCK

n TOTAL ‘79/4/7,oo

SERVICE

. DEPTH OF JOB L . L
 PUMP PRUCK{CHARGE- . e DS D g
EXTRA’FOOTAGE @ L
I M[LEAGE e Pim @ f??ro_g”'.: /&5‘, Qs

“HARGE TO: -~ 73,
STREET _

/0/' o9
@__. . .. /,75'9\1»
@ Y5, 00
@

lo Alhed Cementmg Co LLC ,

5 ) ‘?S"/OD. » a?/O a




